

KOIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

BROTHERS

5200 COLORADO BLVD. COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022
 PHONE: 303-298-7370 FAX: 303-298-8527
 www.koisbrothers.com

DATE 09/01/22 PAGE 1
 QUOTE NO. 22-1-1766
 *** QUOTE***

SOLD TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

SHIP TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 RICH LUCAS
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

CUSTOMER PO	CUSTOMER NUM	SHIP VIA	SALESMAN	TERMS	CUSTOMER PHONE
QUOTE	5698		12		303-926-2893

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY ORD	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED
LABOR REPAIR	REPAIR LABOR REMOVE EXISTING V-BOX FROM	24.00	EA	145.00	3,480.00

SWAP LOADER HOOK FRAME

- Add 3/8" x 3" x 4" angle to inside top of hook frame
- Repaint hook lift frame Black
- Install new V-Box to existing hook frame
- Remove existing electircal harness
- Remove existing hydraulic hoses
- Remove rear chassis mounted taillights & boxes
- Remove rear hydraulic quick disconnects
- Remove rear electrical connections

70010-011050	*SWENSON EVDA 15'-82-54 SS	1.00	EA	45,504.00	45,504.00
--------------	----------------------------	------	----	-----------	-----------

- Hydraulic driven spreader with 3.6:1 gearbox ratio
- Hydraulic interlock
- 82" wide hopper with 45 side slope
- 12 gauge maintenance free stainless steel sides and ends
- 10 gauge stainless steel longitudinals
- Tapered inverted V
- 7" diameter hard surfaced auger with stepped flights
- 10 gauge stainless steel conveyor floor
- Swing up spinner
- 12" adjustable height spinner extension
- Three internal baffles and four external baffles in lower spinner assembly
- 20" poly spinner disc
- Drop-n-Lock top screens, Bolt-in 6" hat channel
- Sensored motor
- Diverter chute

*** CONTINUED NEXT PAGE ***

KOIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

BROTHERS

5200 COLORADO BLVD. COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022
 PHONE: 303-298-7370 FAX: 303-298-8527
 www.koisbrothers.com

DATE 09/01/22 PAGE 2
 QUOTE NO. 22-1-1766
 *** QUOTE***

SOLD TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

SHIP TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 RICH LUCAS
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

CUSTOMER PO	CUSTOMER NUM	SHIP VIA	SALESMAN	TERMS	CUSTOMER PHONE
QUOTE	5698		12		303-926-2893

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY ORD	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED
70012-470-11	*2-235 GALLON POLY TANKS	1.00	EA	7,550.00	7,550.00

- Winch for swing up spinner assembly
- Rear light bar with strobes
- LED marker and clearance lights on V-Box upper corners,
- (2) LED rear work light

- (2) 235 Gallon side mounted tanks = 470 gallon total capacity
- 8 ft. tank length
- Manufactured of polyethylene
- Special shape reduces the overall mounting width
- Each tank has a fill gauge with fluorescent float indicator ball
- Internal baffles eliminate the need to add anti-slosh
- Tank sets include 2" male quick fill
- mounting straps, no pan required
- 00123-589-00 Pre-wet Box - DOT
- Prewet pump rating of 10 gpm @ 1750 rpm

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS	*FOR EVDA SANDER	1.00	EA	11,599.00	11,599.00
---------------------	------------------	------	----	-----------	-----------

- DC3200 Cougar vibrator
- Side mounted folding ladder
- Amber and Red marker lights
- New stainless steel rear frame light boxes and new Stop/Tail/Turn/Back-up lights
- (2) sander flood lights
- Short hoses and quick disconnects for V-Box
- Mounting hardware

LABOR REPAIR	REPAIR LABOR	12.00	EA	145.00	1,740.00
	REMOVE 5100 IN-CAB CONTROLS				

*** CONTINUED NEXT PAGE ***

KOIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

5200 COLORADO BLVD. COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022
 PHONE: 303-298-7370 FAX: 303-298-8527
 www.koisbrothers.com

DATE 09/01/22 PAGE 3
 QUOTE NO. 22-1-1766
 *** QUOTE***

SOLD TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE

150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

SHIP TO:

TOWN OF ERIE
 RICH LUCAS
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

CUSTOMER PO QUOTE	CUSTOMER NUM	SHIP VIA	SALESMAN	TERMS	CUSTOMER PHONE
	5698		12		303-926-2893

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY ORD	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED
MPJC-6100-GEN5 ULTRA	*FORCE 6100 CONTROLLER	1.00	EA	29,695.00	29,695.00

Electronic Control Details:

- Seat Mount Ultra Controller Without Auxiliary Switch Box
- Integrated 6100 Can Bus Spreader Control System
- Dual Axis Joystick For Plow Control With Pushbutton For Spreader Standby
- Single Axis Joystick For Hoist Control With Interlock Pushbutton
- Single Axis Joystick For Jib Control With Interlock Pushbutton
- Auger Feedback Harness For White Motor With Internal Auger Feedback Sensor
- Multi-Lane Granular, Prewet and Direct Liquid Application Module and Harnessing
- Truck Mount ISO Bus Kit
- ARC Wireless temp kit
- Repair & Rework hydraulic valve, new std & seal kit
- Update combo base for standard float
- SAV section for pre-wet and spinner
- New valve mounting plate
- High pressure solenoid pump shut-off valve
- 2" suction strainer
- Return filter
- Filler breather cap and SS basket
- Sight guage
- Temp sensor with slosh shield
- Stucchi connector and parking station for snowplow

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS	*FOR HYDRAULIS SYSTEM	1.00	EA	13,119.00	13,119.00
---------------------	-----------------------	------	----	-----------	-----------

*** CONTINUED NEXT PAGE ***

KOIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

5200 COLORADO BLVD. COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022
 PHONE: 303-298-7370 FAX: 303-298-8527
 www.koisbrothers.com

DATE 09/01/22 PAGE 4
 QUOTE NO. 22-1-1766
 *** QUOTE***

SOLD TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

SHIP TO:
 TOWN OF ERIE
 RICH LUCAS
 150 BONNELL AVENUE
 ERIE CO 80516

CUSTOMER PO QUOTE	CUSTOMER NUM 5698	SHIP VIA	SALESMAN 12	TERMS	CUSTOMER PHONE 303-926-2893
----------------------	----------------------	----------	----------------	-------	--------------------------------

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY ORD	UOM	PRICE	EXTENDED
	- Stainless steel lines installed on V-Box - Stainless steel line to front snowplow - New rubber hoses at VT tank, to Snowplow and to V-Box - New hanger brackets - 6 function switch box in-cab - Fresh hydraulic oil - Hardware nuts & bolts - Install hydraulic lines and hoses				
NEW ELCTRICAL	*HARNESS AND ELECTRICAL PLUGS	1.00	EA	2,271.00	2,271.00
	- New solenoids, circuit breakers, and components under passanger seat - Wiring with all Deutsch connectors & buses				
LABOR REPAIR	REPAIR LABOR R&R HYDRAULIC VALVE- VT TANK	14.00	EA	145.00	2,030.00
LABOR INSTALL	INSTALLATION LABOR 6100 INCAB CONTROLLER	16.00	EA	145.00	2,320.00
LABOR INSTALL	INSTALLATION LABOR 6100 PRE-WET & ANTI ICE CABLES	6.00	EA	145.00	870.00

All returned goods must be accompanied by invoice and are subject to handling charge after 30 days.

NO RETURNS AFTER 90 DAYS

A SERVICE CHARGE OF 2% PER MONTH, 24% PER ANNUM WILL BE ADDED TO ANY INVOICE NOT PAID. BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH IN WHICH IT IS DUE. WE ARE CONFORMING WITH THE FAIR LABOR STANDARTDS ACT OF 1938 AS AMENDED. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TIMELOST DUE TO FIRES, STRIKES OR CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL. STENOGRAPHICAL AND CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

THANK YOU FOR ALLOWING US TO QUOTE THESE ITEMS. YOUR COST IS

Sub Total	120,178.00
Sales Tax	0.00
F.E.T.	0.00
Freight	0.00
TOTAL	120,178.00